CH \$215.00 396991

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM567653

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UMB Bank, N.A.		03/16/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Salt, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	385 Airport Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 108		
City:	Elgin		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60123		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969915	CENTRAL SALT
Registration Number:	4337424	LET'S TALK SALT
Registration Number:	4245500	
Registration Number:	3969919	CENTRAL SALT
Registration Number:	4162280	PROSLICER
Registration Number:	3777694	SNOWSLICER
Registration Number:	3716282	MEGA MELT
Serial Number:	85902359	ICEBLASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164743216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164748100

Email: sfaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Tuttle
Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0396

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4321905-722 KCY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Tuttle
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Tuttle/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (CENTRAL SALT L.L.C.)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (CENTRAL SALT L.L.C.)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (CENTRAL SALT L.L.C.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0397 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 16th day of March, 2020, by UMB Bank, N.A., a national banking association,

("Collateral Agent"), in favor of CENTRAL SALT, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases its lien and security interest granted

by Company in favor of Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of November 18, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2016, at Reel/Frame

5925/0644, only with respect to the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

WA 14408517.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

UMB BANK, N.A.

By: Mi barrins to Name: Christopher Bannister

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark Registrations/Applications</u>

Owner	Country	Mark	Registration No. (Application No.)	Reg Date (App Date)
Central Salt, L.L.C.	United States	CENTRAL SALT	3969915	05/31/2011
Central Salt, L.L.C.	United States	LET'S TALK SALT	4337424	05/21/2013
Central Salt, L.L.C.	United States	么么	4245500	11/20/2012
Central Salt, L.L.C.	United States	CENTRAL SALL	3969919	05/31/2011
Central Salt, L.L.C.	United States	PROSLICER	4162280	06/19/2012
Central Salt, L.L.C.	United States	SNOWSLICER	3777694	04/20/2010
Central Salt, L.L.C.	United States	MEGA MELT	3716282	11/24/2009
Central Salt, L.L.C.	United States	ICEBLASTER	(85902359)	(04/12/2013)

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/18/2020

WA 14408517.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006894 FRAME: 0400